CMT2210LH
 2.0 – 5.5 V Low Power 315/433.92/868/915 MHz OOK Receiver
Features
 Operating frequency: 300 - 960 MHz
 OOK demodulation
 Data rate: 0.5 - 40 kbps
 Sensitivity: -109 dBm (3.0 kbps), 0.1％BER
 Receiver bandwidth: 330 kHz

FRF = 315 MHz, DR = 3 kbps,
BER = 0.1%   -109  dBm
S433.92
FRF = 433.92 MHz, DR = 3
kbps, BER = 0.1%
 -109  dBm
S868.35
FRF = 868.35 MHz, DR = 3
kbps, BER = 0.1%   -108  dBm
S915
FRF = 915 MHz, DR = 3 kbps,
BER = 0.1%   -108  dBm
Input saturation
level PLVL   10  dBm
Operating current
IDD315 FRF = 315 MHz  4.2  mA
IDD433.92 FRF = 433.92 MHz  4.5  mA
IDD868.35 FRF = 868.35 MHz  5.8  mA
IDD915 FRF = 915 MHz  6.2  mA
Frequency
synthesizer
settling time
TLOCK

Receiver startup
time TSTART-UP From power-up to receiving   4.5+TXTAL[2]  ms
Notes:
[1]. The receiver supports 4 bandwidth options, namely 120 / 240 / 330 / 400 kHz. When the chip is
operating at 433.92 MHz, the default receiving bandwidth is configured as 330 kHz, and the default
receiving bandwidth for the other frequencies is 240 kHz. If necessary, users can select the required
receiving bandwidth via RFPDK.
[2]. TXTAL is the oscillation time of crystal, which is largely related to the crystal itself.
CMT2210LH
Version 0.7 | 9/24 Page
1.4 Crystal Oscillator
Table 5. Crystal Oscillator Specification
Parameter Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Crystal frequency [1]
FXTAL315 FRF = 315 MHz  26.2774  MHz
FXTAL433.92 FRF = 433.92 MHz  27.1412  MHz
FXTAL868.35 FRF = 868.35 MHz  26.3236  MHz
FXTAL915 FRF = 915 MHz  26.1522  MHz
Crystal frequency
accuracy [2]
   ±20  ppm
Load capacitor[3]